

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 16 OF 1996

YOGESH GANJAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment with office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed in terms of the prayer made.
Notice may now be issued to the impleaded respondents.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master