

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 16 OF 1996

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

YOGESH GANJAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., amendment of the petition, interim Relief

Date: 31/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv
Mr Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to 5 are present.

The appearing respondents seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to them.

The served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the same time.

List again on 2.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar