

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NO.6
 IN
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 16 OF 1996

YOGESH GANJAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

(Applicant In IA 6) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh , Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan , Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.

Mr. Ishaah Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

This is an application for impleading
 the applicant as petitioner in writ petition
 No.16/1996.

The learned counsel for the petitioner
 and respondent prays for time to file a reply.

Reply be filed within four weeks. List
 the matter thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master