

ÍITEM NO.1
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 16 OF 1996

YOGESH GANJAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment as petitioner)

Date: 15/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Abhijit P. Medh,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 - application for impleadment is dismissed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in Writ Petition (Civil) No.16 of 1996 seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the writ petition. Leave as prayed for is granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 16

OF 1996

YOGESH GANJAWALA

Petitioner(s)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 - application for impleadment is

dismissed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in Writ Petition (Civil) No.16 of 1996 seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the writ petition. Leave as prayed for is granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

New Delhi;
March 15, 2012.